#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
Francois Cassistat 04/08/2013						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	9224-5489 Quebec Inc.					
Street Address:	4198, avenue Marcil					
City:	Montreal					
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	H4A 2Z6					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	ре		Number			
Application Number: 13798		13798	507			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: 5144882720						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Email: m.geffroy@mautech.com						
Correspondent Name: Mathieu AUDET   Address Line 1: 4198, avenue Marcil						
Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H4A 2Z6						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MA-00904-003-US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mathieu Audet			
Signature:			/Mathieu Audet/			
Date:			04/08/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif						

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

#### UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I, FRANCOIS CASSISTAT, whose postal address is 4381, av. Des Erables, Montreal, Quebec, H2H 2C7 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor); have invented certain new and useful improvements, designs, or both (each hereinafter an "<u>Invention</u>"), for a full description of which reference is here made to the following one or more patent applications (each a "Patent Application") listed on Annex "A" enclosed herewith to the present Assignment of Invention;

and:

WHEREAS 9224-5489 Quebec Inc., whose full post office address is 4198 Ave. Marcil, Montreal, Quebec, H4A 2Z6 Canada (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is entitled to receive the entire right, title and interest in and to each said Inventions and Patent Applications as listed on Annex "A" enclosed herewith, and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor or issued therefrom, in accordance with and in furtherance of that certain "Assignment, Licenses, and Services Agreement" between Maya-Systems, Inc. and Assignee with an effective date of January 31, 2013;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these present do hereby sell, assign, quitclaim, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest: (1) in and to each said Invention, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in each said Patent Application; (2) in and to any application for an Invention filed in any country and any patent for an Invention granted in any country, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; (3) in and to any and all patents, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon any of said Inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed for an Invention in any country; (4) in and to any application claiming priority to any of the foregoing; (5) in and to any application from which priority is claimed in any of the foregoing; and (6) in and to any past or present right or cause of action arising with respect to any of the foregoing, including any right to sue for patent infringement, and any copyright in any

### PATENT REEL: 030170 FRAME: 0477

embodiment of an Invention and any derivative right thereof. I additionally hereby authorize Assignee to file any application for any one or more of the Inventions; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

I further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignes désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

The Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of March 29, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have signed

Francois Cassistat, (Assignor)

Date 2013-04-08

Witness Name & Signature Date シマミークチャの ^

Mathieu Audet, for 9224-5489 Quebec Inc., (Assignee)

Date 20以-04-03

Witness Name & Signature

Date 2013-04-08

PATENT REEL: 030170 FRAME: 0478

## ANNEX "A"

13/798,507	March 13,	Static and Dynamic Information Elements
	2013	Selection